
 
 

  
March 29, 2017 
 
Steven Dunn (Sent via E-mail to: SDUNN@steelwavellc.com) 
USL Pleasanton Lakes, L.P. 
4000 East Third Avenue, Suite 500 
Foster City, CA  94404-4805 
 
Subject: Public Notification of Potential Case Closure of Site Cleanup Program (SCP) Case RO0003228 
and GeoTracker Global ID T10000009398, USL Pleasanton Lakes, 3000 Busch Road, Pleasanton, CA  
94566 
 
Dear Mr. Dunn: 
 
Alameda County Department of Environmental Health (ACDEH) is reviewing the site cleanup program case 
file for the above referenced site for potential case closure.  As you are aware, recent site investigations 
have been performed at the subject property to which you are named as the primary or active responsible 
party. 
 
Public Participation 
 
Public participation is a requirement for the case closure process.  In order to notify potentially affected 
members of the public of the potential fuel leak case closure, ACDEH will distribute the Invitation to 
Comment – Potential Case Closure to landowners and residents, as well as any other interested persons.  
The Invitation to Comment – Potential Case Closure requests that landowners or residents submit any 
comments or questions to ACDEH regarding potential case closure.  ACDEH will consider all comments 
from the public prior to potential case closure. 
 
List of Landowners Form 
 
Please complete the enclosed List of Landowners Form, and mail or e-mail it back to ACDEH by April 12, 
2017. 
 
SCHEDULE 
 
Please upload technical reports to the ACDEH ftp site (Attention: Kit Soo), and to the State Water 
Resources Control Board’s GeoTracker website according to the following schedule: 
 

• March 31, 2017 – Public Comment Period Begins 
 

• May 1, 2017 – Public Comment Period Ends 
 
30 Days After Completion of All Required Tasks – Uniform Closure Letter issued (provided no public 
comments of substance have been submitted). 
 
Case files can be reviewed online at the following website: http://www.acgov.org/aceh/index.htm 
 
Should you have any questions, please contact me at (510) 567--6791 or send me an e-mail message at 
kit.soo@acgov.org. 
 
 
 
 
 

ALAMEDA COUNTY   

HEALTH CARE SERVICES  

                     AGENCY 
REBECCA GEBHART, Interim Director 

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH 
LOCAL OVERSIGHT PROGRAM (LOP)  

For Hazardous Materials Releases 
1131 HARBOR BAY PARKWAY, SUITE 250 

ALAMEDA, CA  94502 
(510) 567-6700 

FAX (510) 337-9335 
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Sincerely, 
 
 
 
 
 
Kit Soo, California PG 8957 
Senior Hazardous Materials Specialist 
 
Enclosures: Attachment 1 – Responsible Party (ies) Legal Requirements/Obligations and 
  Electronic Report Upload (ftp) Instructions 
 

Attachment 2 - Invitation to Comment - Potential Case Closure and Mailing Address List 
 

Attachment 3 – List of Landowners Form 
 
cc: Debra Patterson, Lionstone Group, 100 Waugh, Suite 600, Houston, TX  77007 (Sent via E-mail to: 

dpatterson@lionstonegroup.com) 
 
Voytek Bajsarowicz, Haley & Aldrich, 2033 N. Main St., #309, Walnut Creek, CA  94596 (Sent via E-
mail to: VBajsarowicz@haleyaldrich.com) 
 
Jason Grant, Haley & Aldrich, 2033 N. Main St., #309, Walnut Creek, CA  94596 (Sent via E-mail to: 
JGrant@haleyaldrich.com) 

 
Dilan Roe, ACDEH (Sent via E-mail to: dilan.roe@acgov.org) 
Paresh Khatri, ACDEH (Sent via E-mail to: paresh.khatri@acgov.org) 
Kit Soo, ACDEH (Sent via E-mail to: kit.soo@acgov.org) 
 
GeoTracker, eFile  
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Attachment 1 
 

Responsible Party(ies) Legal Requirements / Obligations 

REPORT REQUESTS 

These reports are being requested pursuant to California Health and Safety Code Section 25296.10.  23 CCR 
Sections 2652 through 2654, and 2721 through 2728 outline the responsibilities of a responsible party in response 
to an unauthorized release from a petroleum UST system, and require your compliance with this request. 

ELECTRONIC SUBMITTAL OF REPORTS 

Alameda County Department of Environmental Health’s (ACDEH) Environmental Cleanup Oversight Programs, Local 
Oversight Program (LOP) and Site Cleanup Program (SCP) require submission of reports in electronic form.  The 
electronic copy replaces paper copies and is expected to be used for all public information requests, regulatory 
review, and compliance/enforcement activities.  Instructions for submission of electronic documents to the Alameda 
County Environmental Cleanup Oversight Program File Transfer Protocol (FTP) site are provided on the attached 
“Electronic Report Upload Instructions.”  Submission of reports to the Alameda County FTP site is an addition to 
existing requirements for electronic submittal of information to the State Water Resources Control Board (SWRCB) 
GeoTracker website.  In September 2004, the SWRCB adopted regulations that require electronic submittal of 
information for all groundwater cleanup programs.  For several years, responsible parties for cleanup of leaks from 
underground storage tanks (USTs) have been required to submit groundwater analytical data, surveyed locations of 
monitoring wells, and other data to the GeoTracker database over the Internet.  Beginning July 1, 2005, these same 
reporting requirements were added to SCP sites.  Beginning July 1, 2005, electronic submittal of a complete copy of 
all reports for all sites is required in GeoTracker (in PDF format). Please visit the SWRCB website 
(http://www.waterboards.ca.gov/water_issues/programs/ust/electronic_submittal/) for more information on these 
requirements. 

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT STATEMENT 

All work plans, technical reports, or technical documents submitted to ACDEH must be accompanied by a cover letter 
from the responsible party that states, at a minimum, the following: “I have read and acknowledge the content, 
recommendations and/or conclusions contained in the attached document or report submitted on my behalf to 
ACDEH’s FTP server and the SWRCB’s GeoTracker website.”  This letter must be signed by an officer or legally 
authorized representative of your company.  Please include a cover letter satisfying these requirements with all future 
reports and technical documents submitted for this fuel leak case. 

PROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATION & CONCLUSIONS/RECOMMENDATIONS 

The California Business and Professions Code (Sections 6731, 6735, and 7835) requires that work plans and 
technical or implementation reports containing geologic or engineering evaluations and/or judgments be performed 
under the direction of an appropriately licensed or certified professional.  For your submittal to be considered a valid 
technical report, you are to present site-specific data, data interpretations, and recommendations prepared by an 
appropriately licensed professional and include the professional registration stamp, signature, and statement of 
professional certification.  Please ensure all that all technical reports submitted for this case meet this requirement.  
Additional information is available on the Board of Professional Engineers, Land Surveyors, and Geologists website 
at: http://www.bpelsg.ca.gov/laws/index.shtml. 

UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK CLEANUP FUND 

Please note that delays in investigation, late reports, or enforcement actions may result in your becoming ineligible 
to receive grant money from the state’s Underground Storage Tank Cleanup Fund (Senate Bill 2004) to reimburse 
you for the cost of cleanup. 

AGENCY OVERSIGHT 

If it appears as though significant delays are occurring or reports are not submitted as requested, we will consider 
referring your case to the Regional Board or other appropriate agency, including the County District Attorney, for 
possible enforcement actions.  California Health and Safety Code, Section 25299.76 authorizes enforcement 
including administrative action or monetary penalties of up to $10,000 per day for each day of violation. 

 

http://www.waterboards.ca.gov/water_issues/programs/ust/electronic_submittal/report_rqmts.shtml
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Alameda County Environmental Cleanup 
Oversight Programs 

(LOP and SCP) 

REVISION DATE: December 1, 2016 

ISSUE DATE: July 5, 2005 
PREVIOUS REVISIONS: October 31, 2005; 
December 16, 2005; March 27, 2009; July 8, 2010, 
July 25, 2010; May 15, 2014, November 29, 2016 

SECTION: Miscellaneous Administrative Topics & Procedures SUBJECT: Electronic Report Upload (ftp) Instructions 

 
The Alameda County Environmental Cleanup Oversight Programs (LOP and SCP) require submission of all reports in electronic 
form to the county’s ftp site.  Paper copies of reports will no longer be accepted.  The electronic copy replaces the paper copy 
and will be used for all public information requests, regulatory review, and compliance/enforcement activities. 
 
REQUIREMENTS  
 

 Please do not submit reports as attachments to electronic mail. 
 Entire report including cover letter must be submitted to the ftp site as a single portable document format (PDF) 

with no password protection.  
 It is preferable that reports be converted to PDF format from their original format, (e.g., Microsoft Word) rather than 

scanned. 
 Signature pages and perjury statements must be included and have either original or electronic signature. 
 Do not password protect the document. Once indexed and inserted into the correct electronic case file, the 

document will be secured in compliance with the County’s current security standards and a password. Documents 
with password protection will not be accepted. 

 Each page in the PDF document should be rotated in the direction that will make it easiest to read on a computer 
monitor. 

 Reports must be named and saved using the following naming convention: 
 
RO#_Report Name_Year-Month-Date (e.g., RO#5555_WorkPlan_2005-06-14)  

 
Submission Instructions 
 
1) Obtain User Name and Password 

a) Contact the Alameda County Environmental Health Department to obtain a User Name and Password to upload 
files to the ftp site. 

i) Send an e-mail to deh.loptoxic@acgov.org. 
b) In the subject line of your request, be sure to include “ftp PASSWORD REQUEST” and in the body of your request, 

include the Contact Information, Site Addresses, and the Case Numbers (RO# available in Geotracker) you 
will be posting for. 
 

2) Upload Files to the ftp Site  
a) Open File Explorer using the Windows key  + E keyboard shortcut. 

i) Note: Netscape, Safari, and Firefox browsers will not open the FTP site as they are NOT being supported at 
this time.  

b)   On the address bar, type in  ftp://alcoftp1.acgov.org. 
c)   Enter your User Name and Password. (Note: Both are Case Sensitive) 
d)   Click Log On. 
e)   Open “My Computer” on your computer and navigate to the file(s) you wish to upload to the ftp site. 
f) With both “My Computer” and the ftp site open in separate windows, drag and drop the file(s) from “My Computer” 

to the ftp window. 
 

3) Send E-mail Notifications to the Environmental Cleanup Oversight Programs  
a) Send email to deh.loptoxic@acgov.org notify us that you have placed a report on our ftp site.  
b) Copy your Caseworker on the e-mail.  Your Caseworker’s e-mail address is the entire first name then a period and 

entire last name @acgov.org.  (e.g., firstname.lastname@acgov.org)  
c) The subject line of the e-mail must start with the RO# followed by Report Upload.  (e.g., Subject: RO1234 Report 

Upload)  If site is a new case without an RO#, use the street address instead. 
d) If your document meets the above requirements and you follow the submission instructions, you will receive a 

notification by email indicating that your document was successfully uploaded to the ftp site.  
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ATTACHMENT 2 

  



 DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH 
LOCAL OVERSIGHT PROGRAM (LOP)  

For Hazardous Materials Releases 
1131 HARBOR BAY PARKWAY, SUITE 250 

ALAMEDA, CA  94502 
(510) 567-6700 

FAX (510) 337-9335 
 

   

INVITATION TO COMMENT – POTENTIAL CASE CLOSURE 

USL PLEASANTON LAKES 
FORMER HANSON AGGREGATES RADUM FACILITY 

3000 BUSCH ROAD, PLEASANTON, CALIFORNIA  94566 
(ALAMEDA COUNTY APNs 946-1250-6-4 AND 946-1350-3-12) 

SLIC CASE RO0003228 
GEOTRACKER GLOBAL ID T1000009398 

 

March 31, 2017 

The above referenced site is a Site Cleanup Program (SCP) case that is under Alameda County 
Department of Environmental Health’s (ACDEH) regulatory oversight for the investigation and cleanup 
of petroleum hydrocarbon releases related to former mining operations. Site investigation and cleanup 
activities have been completed with the exception of the removal of asphaltic materials at EB-35, 
which is located in the southeastern portion of the site.  The area with asphaltic materials at EB-35 will 
be addressed via excavation and off-site disposal pursuant to the procedures set forth in the ACDEH 
approved Soil Management Plan (SMP) that will be implemented during site development activities.  
Therefore, with condition that removal work as identified be performed in accordance with an ACDEH 
approved SMP, ACDEH is considering closure of this case. 

This notice is being sent to the current occupants and landowners of adjacent properties and known 
interested parties for this site. The public is invited to review and comment on the proposed closure 
of the case.  The entire case file can be viewed over the Internet on the ACDEH website 
(http://www.acgov.org/aceh/lop/ust.htm) or the State of California Water Resources Control Board 
GeoTracker website (http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov).  Please send written comments to Kit 
Soo at ACDEH, 1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Alameda, CA 94502; all comments will be forwarded to 
the responsible parties.  Comments received by May 1, 2017 will be considered and responded to 
prior to a final determination on the proposed case closure.   

If you have comments or questions regarding this site, please contact the ACDEH caseworker Kit 
Soo at 510-567-6791 or by email at kit.soo@acgov.org.  Please refer to ACDEH case RO0003228 
in any correspondence.  

 
 

ALAMEDA COUNTY 
HEALTH CARE SERVICE AGENCY 
REBECCA GEBHART, Interim Agency Director 
 

http://www.acgov.org/aceh/lop/ust.htm
http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/
mailto:kit.soo@acgov.org


Sort_APN Parcel_APN Name StreetAddress Unit City Zip Zip_4
946 462207900 946-4622-79 ADAMS LAWRENCE R & PATRICIA D TRS 3534 FELTON TER PLEASANTON CA 94566 4404
946 125004100 946-1250-41 ALAMEDA COUNTY FLOOD CONTROL & WATER CONSERVATION 5998 PARKSIDE DR PLEASANTON CA 94588
946 115100103 946-1151-1-3 ALAMEDA COUNTY FLOOD CONTROL & WATER CONSERVATION 100 NORTH CANYONS PKWY LIVERMORE CA 94551 9486
946 125000605 946-1250-6-5 ALAMEDA COUNTY FLOOD CONTROL & WATER CONSERVATION 5998 PARKSIDE DR PLEASANTON CA 94588
946 459500600 946-4595-6 ANAND AJAY & SONIA TRS 3376 LEDGESTONE CT PLEASANTON CA 94588 2889
946 462207000 946-4622-70 ANDERSON SCOTT & LESLIE TRS 1546 CHATHAM PL PLEASANTON CA 94566 4513
946 462209600 946-4622-96 AOKI JEFF S TR & WONG SANDRA L TR 1522 CHATHAM PL PLEASANTON CA 94566 4513
946 460402800 946-4604-28 ARREGUIN ROBERTO & NORMA TRS 1322 STONE CANYON CT PLEASANTON CA 94588 2888
946 462209800 946-4622-98 ATWELL DIANA & DAVID 1510 CATHAM PL PLEASANTON CA 94566 4513
946 462212200 946-4622-122 BABB HAROLD D & CHERYL L TRS 3337 NEWPORT ST PLEASANTON CA 94566 4510
946 462207100 946-4622-71 BAIG MUHAMMAD M & MAJEED SARWARI 1540 CHATHAM PL PLEASANTON CA 94566 4513
946 460404000 946-4604-40 BAILEY ANDREW D III & PURCELL LAUREN M TRS 3363 SAGEWOOD CT PLEASANTON CA 94588 2885
946 462203900 946-4622-39 BARCLAY CHARLES C & SHERRYL K 3629 BINGHAM CT PLEASANTON CA 94566 4617
946 462211700 946-4622-117 BEAUCHAMP KAREN E TR 3201 DENTON CT PLEASANTON CA 94566 4681
946 460403400 946-4604-34 BHAT SANDEEP A & MONICA S TRS 1467 IRONGATE DR PLEASANTON CA 94588 2886
946 462208700 946-4622-87 BLACK THOMAS G & CHRISTINE M TRS 1593 CHATHAM PL PLEASANTON CA 94566 4514
946 462208400 946-4622-84 BOLGER RAYMOND E & GLORIA E TRS 1575 CHATHAM PL PLEASANTON CA 94566 4514
946 460404200 946-4604-42 BOUFARHAT JEAN A & CARLA G TRS 3351 SAGEWOOD CT PLEASANTON CA 94588 2885
946 462211300 946-4622-113 BRADFORD STEPHEN R & YUNBRADFORD SYLVIA T 1369 CHATHAM CT PLEASANTON CA 94566 4565
946 462200300 946-4622-3 BROWN ROBERT G TR 1016 BRADFORD CT PLEASANTON CA 94566 4507
946 462210400 946-4622-104 BRUCKNER WILLIAM A JR & SHARON J TRS 1368 CHATHAM CT PLEASANTON CA 94566 4565
946 462204200 946-4622-42 BURGESS JOHN A & ELLEN J TRS 3630 BINGHAM CT PLEASANTON CA 94566 4617
946 459500100 946-4595-1 BUSCH GARDEN INVESTORS 6130 STONERIDGE MALL RD 185 PLEASANTON CA 94588 3290
946 462200200 946-4622-2 CHAN STEVENS & CYNTHIA TRS 1022 BRADFORD CT PLEASANTON CA 94566 4507
946 459500900 946-4595-9 CHANDRAN KARTHIK M & KARTHIK SARADA 3373 LEDGESTONE CT PLEASANTON CA 94588 2889
946 462203000 946-4622-30 CHAO RIO K & JOYCE H TRS 3492 DORSET CT PLEASANTON CA 94566 4679
946 462205600 946-4622-56 CHEN ALBERT & JUDY 4722 SILVERTIDE DR UNION CITY CA 94587 6005
946 459501300 946-4595-13 CHEN HONG 7421 IRONWOOD CT PLEASANTON CA 94566 3440
946 459501800 946-4595-18 CHEN JIE & XU WEI 7451 IRONWOOD CT PLEASANTON CA 94566 3440
946 462202400 946-4622-24 CHEN NANCY K TR 1175 BRADFORD WAY PLEASANTON CA 94566 4508
946 459607300 946-4596-73 CHEN YUNCHIEN & PAY DIANA 1119 BAUR CT PLEASANTON CA 94566 3426
946 460404400 946-4604-44 CHENG QINGWEN & ZHOU HONGBING 3374 SANDSTONE CT PLEASANTON CA 94588 2890
946 460404300 946-4604-43 CHO HAN B & IM HYE J 3368 SANDSTONE CT PLEASANTON CA 94588 2890
946 459400200 946-4594-2 CITY OF PLEASANTON 123 MAIN ST PLEASANTON CA 94566 7320
946 462208600 946-4622-86 CLARK ROBERT G & LARK E 1587 CHATHAM PL PLEASANTON CA 94566 4514
946 460404900 946-4604-49 COHEN SIDNEY A & CAROL A 3358 LEGGESTONE CT PLEASANTON CA 94588
946 462200900 946-4622-9 COMMON AREA OF TR 8004 6130 STONERIDGE MALL RD 185 PLEASANTON CA 94588 3290
946 462201000 946-4622-10 COMMON AREA OF TR 8004 6130 STONERIDGE MALL RD 185 PLEASANTON CA 94588 3290
946 462201200 946-4622-12 COMMON AREA OF TR 8004 6130 STONERIDGE MALL RD 185 PLEASANTON CA 94588 3290
946 462205500 946-4622-55 COMMON AREA OF TR 8064 6130 STONERIDGE MALL RD 185 PLEASANTON CA 94588 3290
946 462205400 946-4622-54 COMMON AREA OF TR 8064 6130 STONERIDGE MALL RD 185 PLEASANTON CA 94588 3290
946 462209000 946-4622-90 COMMON AREA OF TR 8103 6130 STONERIDGE MALL RD 185 PLEASANTON CA 94588 3290
946 460400500 946-4604-5 COMMON AREA OF TRACT 7431 6671 OWENS DR PLEASANTON CA 94588 3335
946 460400401 946-4604-4-1 COMMON AREA OF TRACT 7431 6671 OWENS DR PLEASANTON CA 94588 3335
946 460400600 946-4604-6 COMMON AREA OF TRACT 7431 6671 OWENS DR PLEASANTON CA 94588 3335
946 460400700 946-4604-7 COMMON AREA OF TRACT 7431 6671 OWENS DR PLEASANTON CA 94588 3335
946 460400800 946-4604-8 COMMON AREA OF TRACT 7431 6671 OWENS DR PLEASANTON CA 94588 3335
946 462201300 946-4622-13 COMMON AREA TR 8004 6130 STONERIDGE MALL RD 185 PLEASANTON CA 94588 3290
946 462209200 946-4622-92 COOPER CRAIG F & NANCY A 3324 NEWPORT ST PLEASANTON CA 94566 4509
946 462204100 946-4622-41 DEAN PHILLIP F & ANNSOFIE K TRS 3624 BINGHAM CT PLEASANTON CA 94566 4617
946 462210500 946-4622-105 DEBERNARDI CONNIE L TR 1362 CHATTHAM CT PLEASANTON CA 94566 4565
946 459501202 946-4595-12-2 DONG JIN & YAN GUOJING 7415 IRONWOOD CT PLEASANTON CA 94566 3440
946 462207300 946-4622-73 ECCLES SAMUEL F & PAGEECCLES KATHARINE A PO BOX 5279 PLEASANTON CA 94566 0479
946 462212000 946-4622-120 EWANIUK ROLAND A & LASSIE O 3212 DENTON CT PLEASANTON CA 94566 4681
946 459501600 946-4595-16 FENG YUE & LIN GANG 7439 IRONWOOD CT PLEASANTON CA 94566 3440
946 462208200 946-4622-82 FISHER LARRY A & RITA TRS 3552 FELTON TER PLEASANTON CA 94566 4404
946 462203200 946-4622-32 FITZPATRICK ROSALINE A TR 1261 BRADFORD WAY PLEASANTON CA 94566 4639
946 462210800 946-4622-108 FONG THEODORE E & HARRIET G 1344 CHATHAM CT PLEASANTON CA 94566 4565
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Sort_APN Parcel_APN Name StreetAddress Unit City Zip Zip_4
946 462202000 946-4622-20 FRENDBERG RICHARD L & SHARON L TRS 1151 BRADFORD WAY PLEASANTON CA 94566 4508
946 460403200 946-4604-32 GABLE MICHELLE TR 1325 STONE CANYON CT PLEASANTON CA 94588 2888
946 462202500 946-4622-25 GALLACHER SHARON T 1181 BRADFORD WAY PLEASANTON CA 94566 4508
946 462211600 946-4622-116 GANDHI JYOTINDRA J & JYOTSNA J TRS 3207 DENTON CT PLEASANTON CA 94566 4681
946 462209100 946-4622-91 GHINAZZI JOHN M & CAROL F TRS 3318 NEWPORT ST PLEASANTON CA 94566 4509
946 462209700 946-4622-97 GILBERT MICHAEL M & KATHERINE J TRS 1516 CHATHAM PL PLEASANTON CA 94566 4513
946 460403100 946-4604-31 GOTTIPARTHY NANDA K & SANGETTA TRS 1331 STONE CANYON CT PLEASANTON CA 94588 2888
946 459501500 946-4595-15 GUZOLEK SHERI A & JOHN F 7433 IRONWOOD CT PLEASANTON CA 94566 3440
946 462208100 946-4622-81 GWERDER ART J & SUSAN K TRS 3546 FELTON TER PLEASANTON CA 94566 4404
946 462211400 946-4622-114 HALL GREGG M & MUSANTE ALANA M TRS 3219 DENTON CT PLEASANTON CA 94566 4681
946 462209300 946-4622-93 HANNI KURT TR 3330 NEWPORT ST PLEASANTON CA 94566 4509
946 462200100 946-4622-1 HANSEN DENNIS A & JUDITH M TRS 1028 BRADFORD CT PLEASANTON CA 94566 4507
946 462212100 946-4622-121 HARRELL JOHN R III & GAYE J 3218 DENTON CT PLEASANTON CA 94566 4681
946 460405000 946-4604-50 HARROSH ISAAC J 3364 LEDGESTONE CT PLEASANTON CA 94588 2889
946 462202300 946-4622-23 HIGGINS BRIAN T & FAZZIOHIGGINS SUZANNE 1169 BRADFORD WAY PLEASANTON CA 94566 4508
946 462203400 946-4622-34 HOREJSI GEORGE C TR 1273 BRADFORD WAY PLEASANTON CA 94566 4639
946 459500800 946-4595-8 HU GENA & SONGNAN 3379 LEDGESTONE CT PLEASANTON CA 94588 2889
946 462206100 946-4622-61 HUANG THERESA B TR & HUANG THERESA B TR 1692 CHATHAM LN PLEASANTON CA 94566 4511
946 462210600 946-4622-106 HYLAND KIM D & RACHEL J TRS 1356 CHATHAM CT PLEASANTON CA 94566 4565
946 459500400 946-4595-4 IRONWOOD HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION 30100 MISSION BLVD HAYWARD CA 94544 7249
946 459500300 946-4595-3 IRONWOOD HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION 6671 OWENS DR PLEASANTON CA 94588 3335
946 459501000 946-4595-10 JAIN VIKAS & JAIN SHANU TRS 3367 LEDGESTONE CT PLEASANTON CA 94588 2889
946 460403602 946-4604-36-2 JENKINS ERICA S & MARK W 1479 IRONGATE DR PLEASANTON CA 94588 2886
946 462211800 946-4622-118 JENNINGS DOUGLAS & JULIE A TRS 3200 DENTON CT PLEASANTON CA 94566 4681
946 462207600 946-4622-76 JERMANIS JOHN J JR & LINDA E 3541 FELTON TER PLEASANTON CA 94566 4403
946 462207200 946-4622-72 JOHNSTON MARY C & KONING KIRK & MACHI PAUL TRS 1534 CHATHAM PL PLEASANTON CA 94566 4513
946 462211100 946-4622-111 JOLETTE BARRY L & CAROLE G TRS 1357 CHATHAM CT PLEASANTON CA 94566 4565
946 462204900 946-4622-49 KALUNE RODNEY F & JUDITH R 1280 BRADFORD WAY PLEASANTON CA 94566 4639
946 460403700 946-4604-37 KALVACHERLA PRABHAKAR & VAIJAYANTHI TRS 3360 SAGEWOOD CT PLEASANTON CA 94588 2885
946 459607400 946-4596-74 KIM SUN G & GIL S 1113 BAUR CT PLEASANTON CA 94566 3426
946 462206800 946-4622-68 KLEFFMAN DONALD V & VIRGINIA L TRS 1558 CHATHAM PL PLEASANTON CA 94566 4513
946 459607500 946-4596-75 KORSHAK OLEKSANDR M & SVITLANA I 1107 BAUR CT PLEASANTON CA 94566 3426
946 462206500 946-4622-65 KOSAK THOMAS G & ROBBEE B 1576 CHATHAM PL PLEASANTON CA 94566 4513
946 462210100 946-4622-101 KOSITCH JEFFREY A & STEINMETZKOSITCH MICHELLE TRS 1492 CHATHAM PL PLEASANTON CA 94566 4515
946 462201600 946-4622-16 KWA JOHN I & LILY T 1029 BRADFORD CT PLEASANTON CA 94566 4507
946 462211900 946-4622-119 LAFLASH HAROLD O & GRETA G TRS 3206 DENTON CT PLEASANTON CA 94566 4681
946 462204300 946-4622-43 LAFOLLETTE JAMES A & NANCY S TRS 3636 BINGHAM CT PLEASANTON CA 94566 4617
946 462201500 946-4622-15 LAFRANCHI ROBERT J & GUADALUPE C 1023 BRADFORD CT PLEASANTON CA 94566 4507
946 460404500 946-4604-45 LAI RAYMOND H & LUONG HELEN H 2271 CRESTHAVEN ST MILPITAS CA 95035 7809
946 462203300 946-4622-33 LAM EDMOND H & AGNES TRS 1267 BRADFORD WAY PLEASANTON CA 94566 4639
946 462204000 946-4622-40 LEE BERT S TR 3623 BINGHAM CT PLEASANTON CA 94566 4617
946 460404100 946-4604-41 LI SHIFANG & DU QING 3357 SAGEWOOD CT PLEASANTON CA 94588 2885
946 459605700 946-4596-57 LIANG JOE & HEATHER J TRS 1104 BAUR CT PLEASANTON CA 94566 3426
946 462209400 946-4622-94 LIN SUHYUN TR 3336 NEWPORT ST PLEASANTON CA 94566 4509
946 462205700 946-4622-57 LINSKY MARK S & ROBERTA H TRS 3712 BINGHAM ST PLEASANTON CA 94566 4680
946 460404700 946-4604-47 LIU WEIDONG & ZHANG LI 3371 SANDSTONE CT PLEASANTON CA 94588 2890
946 462206300 946-4622-63 LIU YU Y TR 1588 CHATHAM PL PLEASANTON CA 94566 4513
946 462206000 946-4622-60 LO CHRISTOPHER C & JULIE K 1698 CHATHAM PL PLEASANTON CA 94566 4511
946 462201800 946-4622-18 LOUIE MILTON H & NANCY C TRS 1041 BRADFORD CT PLEASANTON CA 94566 4507
946 462204400 946-4622-44 MATTOS PATRICIA M 3642 BINGHAM CT PLEASANTON CA 94566 4617
946 460400200 946-4604-2 MCCONKIE GERALD TR 3380 MOHR AVE PLEASANTON CA 94588 2671
946 462209500 946-4622-95 MCDONALD JOHN E & MARGARET G TRS 1528 CHATHAM PL PLEASANTON CA 94566 4513
946 462207700 946-4622-77 MEDEIROS ANTHONY P TR 3535 FELTON TER PLEASANTON CA 94566 4403
946 462205800 946-4622-58 MEIER MARVIN A & FRANCES L TRS 3718 BINGHAM ST PLEASANTON CA 94566 4680
946 462208300 946-4622-83 MEW BARRY G & PATTY TRS 3558 FELTON TER PLEASANTON CA 94566 4404
946 462205900 946-4622-59 MEYER EDWARD M & MARY M 3724 BINGHAM ST PLEASANTON CA 94566 4680
946 462201900 946-4622-19 MILLER BRENDA L 1047 BRADFORD CT PLEASANTON CA 94566 4507
946 462205100 946-4622-51 MILLER RUSSELL G & KATHLEEN A TRS 3300 NEWPORT ST PLEASANTON CA 94566 4509

Page 2



Sort_APN Parcel_APN Name StreetAddress Unit City Zip Zip_4
946 462210000 946-4622-100 MITRA BASANTA K & RAJKUMARI TRS 1498 CHATHAM PL PLEASANTON CA 94566 4515
946 462202900 946-4622-29 MOEN WENDELL G & ROSE M TRS 3491 DORSET CT PLEASANTON CA 94566 4679
946 462203800 946-4622-38 MOTZKO STEPHEN & MCDONALD CLAIRE 3635 BINGHAM CT PLEASANTON CA 94566 4617
946 460403800 946-4604-38 MUSFELDT JAMES M & BELLE C 3366 SAGEWOOD CT PLEASANTON CA 94588 2885
946 462206900 946-4622-69 NELSON VANCE C & ROBIN J TRS 1552 CHATHAM PL PLEASANTON CA 94566 4513
946 462212400 946-4622-124 NEWMAN FREDERICK E & LINDA A 3325 NEWPORT ST PLEASANTON CA 94566 4510
946 462203100 946-4622-31 NISBETT FRANK H & JEAN A TRS 3498 DORSET CT PLEASANTON CA 94566 4679
946 462205200 946-4622-52 NISHIMOTO ALVIN J & VIVIAN F TRS 3306 NEWPORT ST PLEASANTON CA 94566 4509
946 462207400 946-4622-74 NIXON BRIAN J & JUDY M TRS 3553 FELTON TER PLEASANTON CA 94566 4403
946 460403300 946-4604-33 NORTON TODD & LISA 1461 IRONGATE DR PLEASANTON CA 94588 2886
946 460400500 946-4604-5 OCCUPANT  MOHR AVE PLEASANTON CA 94588
946 459500400 946-4595-4 OCCUPANT  IRONWOOD DR PLEASANTON CA 94588
946 460404500 946-4604-45 OCCUPANT 3380 SANDSTONE CT PLEASANTON CA 94588
946 460400401 946-4604-4-1 OCCUPANT  MOHR AVE PLEASANTON CA 94588
946 459500300 946-4595-3 OCCUPANT 7400 IRONWOOD CT PLEASANTON CA 94566
946 125004100 946-1250-41 OCCUPANT  MOHR AVE PLEASANTON CA 94566
946 460404900 946-4604-49 OCCUPANT 3358 LEDGESTONE CT PLEASANTON CA 94588
946 459500100 946-4595-1 OCCUPANT 3411 CORNERSTONE CT PLEASANTON CA 94566
946 459400200 946-4594-2 OCCUPANT 3333 BUSCH RD PLEASANTON CA 94566
946 460400600 946-4604-6 OCCUPANT  MOHR AVE PLEASANTON CA 94588
946 460400700 946-4604-7 OCCUPANT  MOHR AVE PLEASANTON CA 94588
946 460400800 946-4604-8 OCCUPANT  MOHR AVE PLEASANTON CA 94588
946 115100103 946-1151-1-3 OCCUPANT  MOHR AVE PLEASANTON CA 94566
946 459607200 946-4596-72 OCCUPANT 1125 BAUR CT PLEASANTON CA 94566
946 462200900 946-4622-9 OCCUPANT  REIMERS DR PLEASANTON CA 94588
946 462201000 946-4622-10 OCCUPANT  REIMERS DR PLEASANTON CA 94588
946 462201200 946-4622-12 OCCUPANT 1000 BRADFORD WAY PLEASANTON CA 94566
946 462201300 946-4622-13 OCCUPANT  REIMERS DR PLEASANTON CA 94588
946 462201100 946-4622-11 OCCUPANT 3301 NEWPORT ST PLEASANTON CA 94566
946 462202700 946-4622-27 OCCUPANT 1193 BRADFORD WAY PLEASANTON CA 94566
946 462205500 946-4622-55 OCCUPANT  REIMERS DR PLEASANTON CA 94588
946 462205400 946-4622-54 OCCUPANT  REIMERS DR PLEASANTON CA 94588
946 462205600 946-4622-56 OCCUPANT 3706 BINGHAM ST PLEASANTON CA 94566
946 462206000 946-4622-60 OCCUPANT 1698 CHATHAM LN PLEASANTON CA 94566
946 462206400 946-4622-64 OCCUPANT 1582 CHATHAM PL PLEASANTON CA 94566
946 462207300 946-4622-73 OCCUPANT 3559 FELTON TER PLEASANTON CA 94566
946 462208500 946-4622-85 OCCUPANT 1581 CHATHAM PL PLEASANTON CA 94566
946 125000604 946-1250-6-4 OCCUPANT 3030 MOHR AVE PLEASANTON CA 94566
946 125000605 946-1250-6-5 OCCUPANT  MOHR AVE PLEASANTON CA 94566
946 462209000 946-4622-90 OCCUPANT  REIMERS DR PLEASANTON CA 94588
946 462209800 946-4622-98 OCCUPANT 1510 CHATHAM PL PLEASANTON CA 94566
946 462210500 946-4622-105 OCCUPANT 1362 CHATHAM CT PLEASANTON CA 94566
946 459500100 946-4595-1 OCCUPANT 3411 CORNERSTONE CT APT 305 305 PLEASANTON 94588
946 459500100 946-4595-1 OCCUPANT 3411 CORNERSTONE CT APT 306 306 PLEASANTON 94588
946 459500100 946-4595-1 OCCUPANT 3411 CORNERSTONE CT APT 307 307 PLEASANTON 94588
946 459500100 946-4595-1 OCCUPANT 3411 CORNERSTONE CT APT 308 308 PLEASANTON 94588
946 459500100 946-4595-1 OCCUPANT 3461 CORNERSTONE CT APT 101 101 PLEASANTON 94588
946 459500100 946-4595-1 OCCUPANT 3461 CORNERSTONE CT APT 102 102 PLEASANTON 94588
946 459500100 946-4595-1 OCCUPANT 3461 CORNERSTONE CT APT 205 205 PLEASANTON 94588
946 459500100 946-4595-1 OCCUPANT 3461 CORNERSTONE CT APT 206 206 PLEASANTON 94588
946 459500100 946-4595-1 OCCUPANT 3461 CORNERSTONE CT APT 207 207 PLEASANTON 94588
946 459500100 946-4595-1 OCCUPANT 3461 CORNERSTONE CT APT 208 208 PLEASANTON 94588
946 459500100 946-4595-1 OCCUPANT 3461 CORNERSTONE CT APT 209 209 PLEASANTON 94588
946 459500100 946-4595-1 OCCUPANT 3461 CORNERSTONE CT APT 210 210 PLEASANTON 94588
946 459500100 946-4595-1 OCCUPANT 3421 CORNERSTONE CT APT 114 114 PLEASANTON 94588
946 459500100 946-4595-1 OCCUPANT 3421 CORNERSTONE CT APT 115 115 PLEASANTON 94588
946 459500100 946-4595-1 OCCUPANT 3421 CORNERSTONE CT APT 116 116 PLEASANTON 94588
946 459500100 946-4595-1 OCCUPANT 3421 CORNERSTONE CT APT 201 201 PLEASANTON 94588
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946 459500100 946-4595-1 OCCUPANT 3421 CORNERSTONE CT APT 202 202 PLEASANTON 94588
946 459500100 946-4595-1 OCCUPANT 3421 CORNERSTONE CT APT 203 203 PLEASANTON 94588
946 459500100 946-4595-1 OCCUPANT 3421 CORNERSTONE CT APT 312 312 PLEASANTON 94588
946 459500100 946-4595-1 OCCUPANT 3421 CORNERSTONE CT APT 307 307 PLEASANTON 94588
946 459500100 946-4595-1 OCCUPANT 3421 CORNERSTONE CT APT 308 308 PLEASANTON 94588
946 459500100 946-4595-1 OCCUPANT 3421 CORNERSTONE CT APT 309 309 PLEASANTON 94588
946 459500100 946-4595-1 OCCUPANT 3421 CORNERSTONE CT APT 305 305 PLEASANTON 94588
946 459500100 946-4595-1 OCCUPANT 3421 CORNERSTONE CT APT 306 306 PLEASANTON 94588
946 459500100 946-4595-1 OCCUPANT 3441 CORNERSTONE CT APT 202 202 PLEASANTON 94588
946 459500100 946-4595-1 OCCUPANT 3441 CORNERSTONE CT APT 203 203 PLEASANTON 94588
946 459500100 946-4595-1 OCCUPANT 3441 CORNERSTONE CT APT 204 204 PLEASANTON 94588
946 459500100 946-4595-1 OCCUPANT 3441 CORNERSTONE CT APT 205 205 PLEASANTON 94588
946 459500100 946-4595-1 OCCUPANT 3441 CORNERSTONE CT APT 206 206 PLEASANTON 94588
946 459500100 946-4595-1 OCCUPANT 3441 CORNERSTONE CT APT 207 207 PLEASANTON 94588
946 459500100 946-4595-1 OCCUPANT 3451 CORNERSTONE CT APT 110 110 PLEASANTON 94588
946 459500100 946-4595-1 OCCUPANT 3451 CORNERSTONE CT APT 111 111 PLEASANTON 94588
946 459500100 946-4595-1 OCCUPANT 3451 CORNERSTONE CT APT 112 112 PLEASANTON 94588
946 462202500 946-4622-25 OCCUPANT 1181 BRADFORD WY  PLEASANTON 94588
946 462202600 946-4622-26 OCCUPANT 1187 BRADFORD WY  PLEASANTON 94588
946 462201200 946-4622-12 OCCUPANT 1000 BRADFORD WY  PLEASANTON 94588
946 462208200 946-4622-82 OCCUPANT 3552 FELTON TE  PLEASANTON 94588
946 462208300 946-4622-83 OCCUPANT 3558 FELTON TE  PLEASANTON 94588
946 459500100 946-4595-1 OCCUPANT 3411 CORNERSTONE CT APT 202 202 PLEASANTON 94588
946 459500100 946-4595-1 OCCUPANT 3411 CORNERSTONE CT APT 203 203 PLEASANTON 94588
946 459500100 946-4595-1 OCCUPANT 3411 CORNERSTONE CT APT 204 204 PLEASANTON 94588
946 459500100 946-4595-1 OCCUPANT 3411 CORNERSTONE CT APT 205 205 PLEASANTON 94588
946 459500100 946-4595-1 OCCUPANT 3411 CORNERSTONE CT APT 206 206 PLEASANTON 94588
946 462204800 946-4622-48 OCCUPANT 1286 BRADFORD WY  PLEASANTON 94588
946 462204700 946-4622-47 OCCUPANT 1292 BRADFORD WY  PLEASANTON 94588
946 459400200 946-4594-2 OCCUPANT 3309 BUSCH RD  PLEASANTON 94588
946 459400200 946-4594-2 OCCUPANT 3301 BUSCH RD  PLEASANTON 94588
946 459400200 946-4594-2 OCCUPANT 3313 BUSCH RD  PLEASANTON 94588
946 459500100 946-4595-1 OCCUPANT 3411 CORNERSTONE CT APT 106 106 PLEASANTON 94588
946 459500100 946-4595-1 OCCUPANT 3411 CORNERSTONE CT APT 208 208 PLEASANTON 94588
946 459500100 946-4595-1 OCCUPANT 3411 CORNERSTONE CT APT 209 209 PLEASANTON 94588
946 459500100 946-4595-1 OCCUPANT 3411 CORNERSTONE CT APT 210 210 PLEASANTON 94588
946 459500100 946-4595-1 OCCUPANT 3411 CORNERSTONE CT APT 211 211 PLEASANTON 94588
946 459500100 946-4595-1 OCCUPANT 3411 CORNERSTONE CT APT 212 212 PLEASANTON 94588
946 459500100 946-4595-1 OCCUPANT 3411 CORNERSTONE CT APT 301 301 PLEASANTON 94588
946 459500100 946-4595-1 OCCUPANT 3461 CORNERSTONE CT APT 113 113 PLEASANTON 94588
946 459500100 946-4595-1 OCCUPANT 3461 CORNERSTONE CT APT 114 114 PLEASANTON 94588
946 459500100 946-4595-1 OCCUPANT 3461 CORNERSTONE CT APT 115 115 PLEASANTON 94588
946 459500100 946-4595-1 OCCUPANT 3461 CORNERSTONE CT APT 116 116 PLEASANTON 94588
946 459500100 946-4595-1 OCCUPANT 3461 CORNERSTONE CT APT 201 201 PLEASANTON 94588
946 459500100 946-4595-1 OCCUPANT 3461 CORNERSTONE CT APT 202 202 PLEASANTON 94588
946 459500100 946-4595-1 OCCUPANT 3421 CORNERSTONE CT APT 101 101 PLEASANTON 94588
946 459500100 946-4595-1 OCCUPANT 3421 CORNERSTONE CT APT 108 108 PLEASANTON 94588
946 459500100 946-4595-1 OCCUPANT 3421 CORNERSTONE CT APT 109 109 PLEASANTON 94588
946 459500100 946-4595-1 OCCUPANT 3421 CORNERSTONE CT APT 110 110 PLEASANTON 94588
946 459500100 946-4595-1 OCCUPANT 3421 CORNERSTONE CT APT 111 111 PLEASANTON 94588
946 459500100 946-4595-1 OCCUPANT 3421 CORNERSTONE CT APT 209 209 PLEASANTON 94588
946 459500100 946-4595-1 OCCUPANT 3421 CORNERSTONE CT APT 210 210 PLEASANTON 94588
946 459500100 946-4595-1 OCCUPANT 3421 CORNERSTONE CT APT 211 211 PLEASANTON 94588
946 459500100 946-4595-1 OCCUPANT 3421 CORNERSTONE CT APT 302 302 PLEASANTON 94588
946 459500100 946-4595-1 OCCUPANT 3421 CORNERSTONE CT APT 303 303 PLEASANTON 94588
946 459500100 946-4595-1 OCCUPANT 3441 CORNERSTONE CT APT 105 105 PLEASANTON 94588
946 459500100 946-4595-1 OCCUPANT 3441 CORNERSTONE CT APT 106 106 PLEASANTON 94588
946 459500100 946-4595-1 OCCUPANT 3441 CORNERSTONE CT APT 107 107 PLEASANTON 94588
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946 459500100 946-4595-1 OCCUPANT 3441 CORNERSTONE CT APT 108 108 PLEASANTON 94588
946 459500100 946-4595-1 OCCUPANT 3441 CORNERSTONE CT APT 109 109 PLEASANTON 94588
946 459500100 946-4595-1 OCCUPANT 3441 CORNERSTONE CT APT 213 213 PLEASANTON 94588
946 459500100 946-4595-1 OCCUPANT 3441 CORNERSTONE CT APT 214 214 PLEASANTON 94588
946 459500100 946-4595-1 OCCUPANT 3441 CORNERSTONE CT APT 215 215 PLEASANTON 94588
946 459500100 946-4595-1 OCCUPANT 3441 CORNERSTONE CT APT 216 216 PLEASANTON 94588
946 459500100 946-4595-1 OCCUPANT 3451 CORNERSTONE CT APT 101 101 PLEASANTON 94588
946 459500100 946-4595-1 OCCUPANT 3451 CORNERSTONE CT APT 102 102 PLEASANTON 94588
946 459500100 946-4595-1 OCCUPANT 3451 CORNERSTONE CT APT 103 103 PLEASANTON 94588
946 459500100 946-4595-1 OCCUPANT 3451 CORNERSTONE CT APT 207 207 PLEASANTON 94588
946 459500100 946-4595-1 OCCUPANT 3451 CORNERSTONE CT APT 208 208 PLEASANTON 94588
946 459500100 946-4595-1 OCCUPANT 3451 CORNERSTONE CT APT 210 210 PLEASANTON 94588
946 459500100 946-4595-1 OCCUPANT 3451 CORNERSTONE CT APT 211 211 PLEASANTON 94588
946 459500100 946-4595-1 OCCUPANT 3451 CORNERSTONE CT APT 212 212 PLEASANTON 94588
946 459500100 946-4595-1 OCCUPANT 3451 CORNERSTONE CT APT 213 213 PLEASANTON 94588
946 459500100 946-4595-1 OCCUPANT 3451 CORNERSTONE CT APT 214 214 PLEASANTON 94588
946 462202000 946-4622-20 OCCUPANT 1151 BRADFORD WY  PLEASANTON 94588
946 462202100 946-4622-21 OCCUPANT 1157 BRADFORD WY  PLEASANTON 94588
946 462208100 946-4622-81 OCCUPANT 3546 FELTON TE  PLEASANTON 94588
946 462208000 946-4622-80 OCCUPANT 3540 FELTON TE  PLEASANTON 94588
946 462207900 946-4622-79 OCCUPANT 3534 FELTON TE  PLEASANTON 94588
946 462202700 946-4622-27 OCCUPANT 1193 BRADFORD WY  PLEASANTON 94588
946 462203200 946-4622-32 OCCUPANT 1261 BRADFORD WY  PLEASANTON 94588
946 459500100 946-4595-1 OCCUPANT 3431 CORNERSTONE CT  PLEASANTON 94588
946 459500100 946-4595-1 OCCUPANT 3441 CORNERSTONE CT  PLEASANTON 94588
946 459500100 946-4595-1 OCCUPANT 3451 CORNERSTONE CT  PLEASANTON 94588
946 460400200 946-4604-2 OCCUPANT 3380 MOHR AV  PLEASANTON 94588
946 462203300 946-4622-33 OCCUPANT 1267 BRADFORD WY  PLEASANTON 94588
946 459500100 946-4595-1 OCCUPANT 3411 CORNERSTONE CT APT 101 101 PLEASANTON 94588
946 459500100 946-4595-1 OCCUPANT 3411 CORNERSTONE CT APT 102 102 PLEASANTON 94588
946 459500100 946-4595-1 OCCUPANT 3411 CORNERSTONE CT APT 303 303 PLEASANTON 94588
946 459500100 946-4595-1 OCCUPANT 3411 CORNERSTONE CT APT 304 304 PLEASANTON 94588
946 459500100 946-4595-1 OCCUPANT 3461 CORNERSTONE CT APT 103 103 PLEASANTON 94588
946 459500100 946-4595-1 OCCUPANT 3461 CORNERSTONE CT APT 104 104 PLEASANTON 94588
946 459500100 946-4595-1 OCCUPANT 3461 CORNERSTONE CT APT 105 105 PLEASANTON 94588
946 459500100 946-4595-1 OCCUPANT 3461 CORNERSTONE CT APT 106 106 PLEASANTON 94588
946 459500100 946-4595-1 OCCUPANT 3461 CORNERSTONE CT APT 107 107 PLEASANTON 94588
946 459500100 946-4595-1 OCCUPANT 3461 CORNERSTONE CT APT 203 203 PLEASANTON 94588
946 459500100 946-4595-1 OCCUPANT 3461 CORNERSTONE CT APT 204 204 PLEASANTON 94588
946 459500100 946-4595-1 OCCUPANT 3461 CORNERSTONE CT APT 211 211 PLEASANTON 94588
946 459500100 946-4595-1 OCCUPANT 3461 CORNERSTONE CT APT 212 212 PLEASANTON 94588
946 459500100 946-4595-1 OCCUPANT 3461 CORNERSTONE CT APT 213 213 PLEASANTON 94588
946 459500100 946-4595-1 OCCUPANT 3461 CORNERSTONE CT APT 214 214 PLEASANTON 94588
946 459500100 946-4595-1 OCCUPANT 3461 CORNERSTONE CT APT 215 215 PLEASANTON 94588
946 459500100 946-4595-1 OCCUPANT 3421 CORNERSTONE CT APT 112 112 PLEASANTON 94588
946 459500100 946-4595-1 OCCUPANT 3421 CORNERSTONE CT APT 113 113 PLEASANTON 94588
946 459500100 946-4595-1 OCCUPANT 3421 CORNERSTONE CT APT 204 204 PLEASANTON 94588
946 459500100 946-4595-1 OCCUPANT 3421 CORNERSTONE CT APT 205 205 PLEASANTON 94588
946 459500100 946-4595-1 OCCUPANT 3421 CORNERSTONE CT APT 206 206 PLEASANTON 94588
946 459500100 946-4595-1 OCCUPANT 3421 CORNERSTONE CT APT 207 207 PLEASANTON 94588
946 459500100 946-4595-1 OCCUPANT 3421 CORNERSTONE CT APT 208 208 PLEASANTON 94588
946 459500100 946-4595-1 OCCUPANT 3421 CORNERSTONE CT APT 310 310 PLEASANTON 94588
946 459500100 946-4595-1 OCCUPANT 3421 CORNERSTONE CT APT 311 311 PLEASANTON 94588
946 459500100 946-4595-1 OCCUPANT 3421 CORNERSTONE CT APT 304 304 PLEASANTON 94588
946 459500100 946-4595-1 OCCUPANT 3441 CORNERSTONE CT APT 101 101 PLEASANTON 94588
946 459500100 946-4595-1 OCCUPANT 3441 CORNERSTONE CT APT 102 102 PLEASANTON 94588
946 459500100 946-4595-1 OCCUPANT 3441 CORNERSTONE CT APT 103 103 PLEASANTON 94588
946 459500100 946-4595-1 OCCUPANT 3441 CORNERSTONE CT APT 104 104 PLEASANTON 94588

Page 5



Sort_APN Parcel_APN Name StreetAddress Unit City Zip Zip_4
946 459500100 946-4595-1 OCCUPANT 3441 CORNERSTONE CT APT 116 116 PLEASANTON 94588
946 459500100 946-4595-1 OCCUPANT 3441 CORNERSTONE CT APT 201 201 PLEASANTON 94588
946 459500100 946-4595-1 OCCUPANT 3441 CORNERSTONE CT APT 208 208 PLEASANTON 94588
946 459500100 946-4595-1 OCCUPANT 3441 CORNERSTONE CT APT 209 209 PLEASANTON 94588
946 459500100 946-4595-1 OCCUPANT 3441 CORNERSTONE CT APT 210 210 PLEASANTON 94588
946 459500100 946-4595-1 OCCUPANT 3441 CORNERSTONE CT APT 211 211 PLEASANTON 94588
946 459500100 946-4595-1 OCCUPANT 3441 CORNERSTONE CT APT 212 212 PLEASANTON 94588
946 459500100 946-4595-1 OCCUPANT 3451 CORNERSTONE CT APT 108 108 PLEASANTON 94588
946 459500100 946-4595-1 OCCUPANT 3451 CORNERSTONE CT APT 109 109 PLEASANTON 94588
946 459500100 946-4595-1 OCCUPANT 3451 CORNERSTONE CT APT 116 116 PLEASANTON 94588
946 459500100 946-4595-1 OCCUPANT 3451 CORNERSTONE CT APT 201 201 PLEASANTON 94588
946 459500100 946-4595-1 OCCUPANT 3451 CORNERSTONE CT APT 202 202 PLEASANTON 94588
946 459500100 946-4595-1 OCCUPANT 3451 CORNERSTONE CT APT 203 203 PLEASANTON 94588
946 459500100 946-4595-1 OCCUPANT 3451 CORNERSTONE CT APT 204 204 PLEASANTON 94588
946 462207600 946-4622-76 OCCUPANT 3541 FELTON TE  PLEASANTON 94588
946 462207500 946-4622-75 OCCUPANT 3547 FELTON TE  PLEASANTON 94588
946 462207400 946-4622-74 OCCUPANT 3553 FELTON TE  PLEASANTON 94588
946 462207300 946-4622-73 OCCUPANT 3559 FELTON TE  PLEASANTON 94588
946 459500100 946-4595-1 OCCUPANT 3411 CORNERSTONE CT APT 111 111 PLEASANTON 94588
946 459500100 946-4595-1 OCCUPANT 3411 CORNERSTONE CT APT 207 207 PLEASANTON 94588
946 459500100 946-4595-1 OCCUPANT 3451 CORNERSTONE CT APT 215 215 PLEASANTON 94588
946 459500100 946-4595-1 OCCUPANT 3451 CORNERSTONE CT APT 216 216 PLEASANTON 94588
946 462203500 946-4622-35 OCCUPANT 1279 BRADFORD WY  PLEASANTON 94588
946 462205000 946-4622-50 OCCUPANT 1274 BRADFORD WY  PLEASANTON 94588
946 459500100 946-4595-1 OCCUPANT 3411 CORNERSTONE CT APT 103 103 PLEASANTON 94588
946 459500100 946-4595-1 OCCUPANT 3411 CORNERSTONE CT APT 104 104 PLEASANTON 94588
946 459500100 946-4595-1 OCCUPANT 3411 CORNERSTONE CT APT 105 105 PLEASANTON 94588
946 459500100 946-4595-1 OCCUPANT 3411 CORNERSTONE CT APT 302 302 PLEASANTON 94588
946 459500100 946-4595-1 OCCUPANT 3461 CORNERSTONE CT APT 108 108 PLEASANTON 94588
946 459500100 946-4595-1 OCCUPANT 3461 CORNERSTONE CT APT 109 109 PLEASANTON 94588
946 459500100 946-4595-1 OCCUPANT 3461 CORNERSTONE CT APT 110 110 PLEASANTON 94588
946 459500100 946-4595-1 OCCUPANT 3461 CORNERSTONE CT APT 111 111 PLEASANTON 94588
946 459500100 946-4595-1 OCCUPANT 3461 CORNERSTONE CT APT 112 112 PLEASANTON 94588
946 459500100 946-4595-1 OCCUPANT 3421 CORNERSTONE CT APT 102 102 PLEASANTON 94588
946 459500100 946-4595-1 OCCUPANT 3421 CORNERSTONE CT APT 103 103 PLEASANTON 94588
946 459500100 946-4595-1 OCCUPANT 3421 CORNERSTONE CT APT 104 104 PLEASANTON 94588
946 459500100 946-4595-1 OCCUPANT 3421 CORNERSTONE CT APT 105 105 PLEASANTON 94588
946 459500100 946-4595-1 OCCUPANT 3421 CORNERSTONE CT APT 106 106 PLEASANTON 94588
946 459500100 946-4595-1 OCCUPANT 3421 CORNERSTONE CT APT 107 107 PLEASANTON 94588
946 459500100 946-4595-1 OCCUPANT 3421 CORNERSTONE CT APT 212 212 PLEASANTON 94588
946 459500100 946-4595-1 OCCUPANT 3421 CORNERSTONE CT APT 213 213 PLEASANTON 94588
946 459500100 946-4595-1 OCCUPANT 3421 CORNERSTONE CT APT 214 214 PLEASANTON 94588
946 459500100 946-4595-1 OCCUPANT 3421 CORNERSTONE CT APT 215 215 PLEASANTON 94588
946 459500100 946-4595-1 OCCUPANT 3421 CORNERSTONE CT APT 216 216 PLEASANTON 94588
946 459500100 946-4595-1 OCCUPANT 3421 CORNERSTONE CT APT 301 301 PLEASANTON 94588
946 459500100 946-4595-1 OCCUPANT 3441 CORNERSTONE CT APT 110 110 PLEASANTON 94588
946 459500100 946-4595-1 OCCUPANT 3441 CORNERSTONE CT APT 111 111 PLEASANTON 94588
946 459500100 946-4595-1 OCCUPANT 3441 CORNERSTONE CT APT 112 112 PLEASANTON 94588
946 459500100 946-4595-1 OCCUPANT 3441 CORNERSTONE CT APT 113 113 PLEASANTON 94588
946 459500100 946-4595-1 OCCUPANT 3441 CORNERSTONE CT APT 114 114 PLEASANTON 94588
946 459500100 946-4595-1 OCCUPANT 3441 CORNERSTONE CT APT 115 115 PLEASANTON 94588
946 459500100 946-4595-1 OCCUPANT 3451 CORNERSTONE CT APT 104 104 PLEASANTON 94588
946 459500100 946-4595-1 OCCUPANT 3451 CORNERSTONE CT APT 105 105 PLEASANTON 94588
946 459500100 946-4595-1 OCCUPANT 3451 CORNERSTONE CT APT 106 106 PLEASANTON 94588
946 459500100 946-4595-1 OCCUPANT 3451 CORNERSTONE CT APT 107 107 PLEASANTON 94588
946 459500100 946-4595-1 OCCUPANT 3451 CORNERSTONE CT APT 113 113 PLEASANTON 94588
946 459500100 946-4595-1 OCCUPANT 3451 CORNERSTONE CT APT 114 114 PLEASANTON 94588
946 459500100 946-4595-1 OCCUPANT 3451 CORNERSTONE CT APT 115 115 PLEASANTON 94588
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Sort_APN Parcel_APN Name StreetAddress Unit City Zip Zip_4
946 459500100 946-4595-1 OCCUPANT 3461 CORNERSTONE CT  PLEASANTON 94588
946 462202200 946-4622-22 OCCUPANT 1163 BRADFORD WY  PLEASANTON 94588
946 462202300 946-4622-23 OCCUPANT 1169 BRADFORD WY  PLEASANTON 94588
946 462202400 946-4622-24 OCCUPANT 1175 BRADFORD WY  PLEASANTON 94588
946 462207800 946-4622-78 OCCUPANT 3529 FELTON TE  PLEASANTON 94588
946 462207700 946-4622-77 OCCUPANT 3535 FELTON TE  PLEASANTON 94588
946 459500100 946-4595-1 OCCUPANT 3401 CORNERSTONE CT  PLEASANTON 94588
946 462203400 946-4622-34 OCCUPANT 1273 BRADFORD WY  PLEASANTON 94588
946 462204900 946-4622-49 OCCUPANT 1280 BRADFORD WY  PLEASANTON 94588
946 459500100 946-4595-1 OCCUPANT 3421 CORNERSTONE CT  PLEASANTON 94588
946 459500100 946-4595-1 OCCUPANT 3411 CORNERSTONE CT APT 201 201 PLEASANTON 94588
946 459500100 946-4595-1 OCCUPANT 3411 CORNERSTONE CT APT 107 107 PLEASANTON 94588
946 459500100 946-4595-1 OCCUPANT 3411 CORNERSTONE CT APT 108 108 PLEASANTON 94588
946 459500100 946-4595-1 OCCUPANT 3411 CORNERSTONE CT APT 109 109 PLEASANTON 94588
946 459500100 946-4595-1 OCCUPANT 3411 CORNERSTONE CT APT 110 110 PLEASANTON 94588
946 459500100 946-4595-1 OCCUPANT 3451 CORNERSTONE CT APT 205 205 PLEASANTON 94588
946 459500100 946-4595-1 OCCUPANT 3451 CORNERSTONE CT APT 206 206 PLEASANTON 94588
946 462211200 946-4622-112 OKIMOTO FRED T & JOYCE Y TRS 1363 CHATHAM CT PLEASANTON CA 94566 4565
946 462210700 946-4622-107 OLSON ARNE F & CAROL A 1350 CHATHAM CT PLEASANTON CA 94566 4565
946 462207500 946-4622-75 PETRO DOUGLAS E & JANET N TRS 3547 FELTON TER PLEASANTON CA 94566 4403
946 462206600 946-4622-66 PETTEGREW MARY J & FISCHER JOSEPH B 1570 CHATHAM PL PLEASANTON CA 94566 4513
946 462203700 946-4622-37 PHIPPS LI M & YIN QIYING 3641 BINGHAM CT PLEASANTON CA 94566 4617
946 462212500 946-4622-125 POIRIER GAIL J 3319 NEWPORT ST PLEASANTON CA 94566 4510
946 462201100 946-4622-11 PONDEROSA HOMES II INC 6130 STONERIDGE MALL RD 185 PLEASANTON CA 94588 3290
946 462209900 946-4622-99 QIN XIAOCHUN & YANG LILI TRS 1504 CHATHAM PL PLEASANTON CA 94566 4513
946 462204800 946-4622-48 QUINNELL GERALD L & WARREN JANE M TRS 1286 BRADFORD WAY PLEASANTON CA 94566 4639
946 462203500 946-4622-35 RAMSDEN MICHAEL L & MARY T 1279 BRADFORD WAY PLEASANTON CA 94566 4639
946 459603900 946-4596-39 RAVI PRASAD & GAYATHRI TRS 1109 DONAHUE DR PLEASANTON CA 94566 3709
946 462202600 946-4622-26 REID SHEILA E TR 1187 BRADFORD WAY PLEASANTON CA 94566 4508
946 460404800 946-4604-48 RICE DAVID E & LYDIA M 3365 SANDSTONE CT PLEASANTON CA 94588 2890
946 462205000 946-4622-50 ROHRER FREDERICK L TR 1274 BRADFORD WAY PLEASANTON CA 94566 4639
946 462206700 946-4622-67 ROMATZ DENNIS G & LINDA TRS 1564 CHATHAM PL PLEASANTON CA 94566 4513
946 459502000 946-4595-20 RONG HAISHENG & TIAN QI 7418 IRONWOOD CT PLEASANTON CA 94566 3440
946 462205300 946-4622-53 RUCKTESCHLER ROBERT L TR 3312 NEWPORT ST PLEASANTON CA 94566 4509
946 462204500 946-4622-45 RUSSMAN ROBERT & KATHLEEN TRS 3648 BINGHAM CT PLEASANTON CA 94566 4617
946 462202200 946-4622-22 SANCHAS DAVID & HOOVERSANCHAS LYNDA 1163 BRADFORD WAY PLEASANTON CA 94566 4508
946 462211500 946-4622-115 SAUER JANIS E & ROBERT F 3213 DENTON CT PLEASANTON CA 94566 4681
946 462203600 946-4622-36 SCARDAMAGLIA FRANK E & BETTE J TRS 3647 BINGHAM CT PLEASANTON CA 94566 4617
946 462210200 946-4622-102 SCHIEL DOUGLAS W & SANDRA C TRS 1380 CHATHAM CT PLEASANTON CA 94566 4565
946 459501101 946-4595-11-1 SCHMIDT ALICE & HEINZ 7409 IRONWOOD CT PLEASANTON CA 94566 3440
946 459605800 946-4596-58 SETH DIVAKAR & MONICA TRS 1110 BAUR CT PLEASANTON CA 94566 3426
946 462207800 946-4622-78 SETO ROBIN T ETAL 3529 FELTON TER PLEASANTON CA 94566 4403
946 460403900 946-4604-39 SHAH ASHISH K & LAURA A 3372 SAGEWOOD CT PLEASANTON CA 94588 2885
946 459501900 946-4595-19 SHAH YANTIN V & NEENA Y 7424 IRONWOOD CT PLEASANTON CA 94566 3440
946 459501400 946-4595-14 SHAHRIARY SASSAN M & SUSAN TRS 7427 IRONWOOD CT PLEASANTON CA 94566 3440
946 462208500 946-4622-85 SHELAN EVAN & DEBRA 1401 MEANDERING WAY LONGVIEW TX 75604 2716
946 462204600 946-4622-46 SHEPARD KENNY L & THEA E TRS 3700 BINGHAM ST PLEASANTON CA 94566 4680
946 462208000 946-4622-80 SIMONSEN BRUCE A & ELIZABETH H 3540 FELTON TER PLEASANTON CA 94566 4404
946 462206200 946-4622-62 SITZMANN STANLEY L & KATHLEEN 1594 CHATHAM PL PLEASANTON CA 94566 4513
946 462202800 946-4622-28 SKETCHLEY JEFFREY A & CATHERINE A TRS 3497 DORSET CT PLEASANTON CA 94566 4679
946 462210900 946-4622-109 STOUT JOHN C & MARIANNE M 1345 CHATHAM CT PLEASANTON CA 94566 4565
946 462204700 946-4622-47 STROTHER DAVID M & LAURA J TRS 1292 BRADFORD WAY PLEASANTON CA 94566 4639
946 459500500 946-4595-5 THENDEAN GABRIEL ZHANG BING TRS 3370 LEDGESTONE CT PLEASANTON CA 94588 2889
946 462202100 946-4622-21 TOBIAS JANET TR 1157 BRADFORD WAY PLEASANTON CA 94566 4508
946 462212300 946-4622-123 TORBECK DANIEL J & CLAIRE L TRS 3331 NEWPORT ST PLEASANTON CA 94566 4510
946 459607200 946-4596-72 TTLM LLC 2680 RASMUSSEN CT PLEASANTON CA 94588 8396
946 125000604 946-1250-6-4 USL PLEASANTON LAKES L P 100 WAUGH 600 HOUSTON TX 77007 6340
946 459501700 946-4595-17 VAIDHEESWARAN RAJAN & RAJAN BHUVANESHWARI 7445 IRONWOOD CT PLEASANTON CA 94566 3440
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946 462211000 946-4622-110 VEREEKE JAMES L & SHIRLEY L TRS 1351 CHATHAM CT PLEASANTON CA 94566 4565
946 462201400 946-4622-14 VLAMIS JAMES N & ARGIE D TRS 1017 BRADFORD CT PLEASANTON CA 94566 4507
946 460403500 946-4604-35 WESENBERG BARRON V & JENNIFER L TRS 1473 IRONGATE DR PLEASANTON CA 94588 2886
946 462206400 946-4622-64 WILLITS VICTOR W & ARLENE J TRS 1582 CHATHMAN PL PLEASANTON CA 94566
946 462202700 946-4622-27 WILSON JOHN & NOEL TRS P. O. BOX 12317 PLEASANTON CA 94588 2317
946 462201700 946-4622-17 WONG LESLIE H & YVONNE 1035 BRADFORD CT PLEASANTON CA 94566 4507
946 460404600 946-4604-46 XUE YONG J & WANG XIAOYAN TRS 3377 SANDSTONE CT PLEASANTON CA 94588 2890
946 462210300 946-4622-103 YAMADA KENNETH K TR 1374 CHATHAM CT 185 PLEASANTON CA 94566 4565
946 459500700 946-4595-7 ZHANG YUWEI & WANG XUECHUN 3382 LEDGESTONE CT PLEASANTON CA 94588 2889

DILAN ROE, ALAMEDA COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH 1131 HARBOR BAY PARKWAY ALAMEDA, CA 94502 6577
PARESH KHATRI, ALAMEDA COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH 1131 HARBOR BAY PARKWAY ALAMEDA, CA 94502 6577
KIT SOO, ALAMEDA COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH 1131 HARBOR BAY PARKWAY ALAMEDA, CA 94502 6577
JASON GRANT, HALEY &ALDRICH 2033 N. MAIN STREET, SUITE 309 309 WALNUT CREEK, CA 94596
VOYTEK BAJSAROWICZ, HALEY &ALDRICH 2033 N. MAIN STREET, SUITE 309 309 WALNUT CREEK, CA 94596
STEVEN DUNN, USL PLEASANTON LAKES, L.P. 4000 EAST THIRD AVENUE, SUITE 500 500 FOSTER CITY, CA 94404 4805
DEBRA PATTERSON, LIONSTONE GROUP 100 WAUGH, SUITE 600 600 HOUSTON, TX 77007
JAMES GILFORD, ALAMEDA COUNTY - NEIGHBORHOOD PRESERVATION AND
SUSTAINABILITY DEPARTMENT

224 W WINTON AVE., ROOM 110 110 HAYWARD, CA 94544

JENNIFER HAGEN, ASSOCIATE PLANNER, CITY OF PLEASANTON 200 OLD BERNAL AVENUE, PO BOX 520 PO BOX 520 PLEASANTON, CA 94566
GERRY BEAUDIN, DIRECTOR OF COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT, CITY OF PLEASANTON 200 OLD BERNAL AVENUE, PO BOX 520 PO BOX 520 PLEASANTON, CA 94566
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ATTACHMENT 3 

 

 

 

 



LIST OF LANDOWNERS FORM 
 
County of Alameda 
Environmental Health Services 
Environmental Protection 
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250 
Alameda, CA  94502-6577 
 
 
CERTIFIED LIST OF RECORD FEE TITLE OWNERS FOR: 
 
Site Name: USL Pleasanton Lakes (Former Hanson Aggregates Radum Facility 

Address: 3000 Busch Road (Alameda County APNs 946-1250-6-4 and 946-1350-3-12) 

City, State, Zip: Pleasanton, California, CA 94566 

Record ID #:  RO0003228 
 
Please fill out item 1 if there are multiple site landowners (attach an extra sheet if necessary). If you are the sole site 
landowner, skip item 1 and fill out item 2. 
 
 
1.  In accordance with Section 25297.15(a) of Chapter 6.7 of the California Health & Safety Code, I, 

___________________________________ (name of primary responsible party), certify that the following is a complete 
list of current record fee title owners and their mailing addresses for the above site: 

 

Name:  

Address:  

City, State, Zip:  

E-mail Address:   
 

Name:  

Address:  

City, State, Zip:  

E-mail Address:   
 

Name:  

Address:  

City, State, Zip:  

E-mail Address:   
 
 
2.  In accordance with Section 25297.15(a) of Chapter 6.7 of the California Health & Safety Code, I 

__________________________________________, certify that I am the sole landowner for the above site. 
 

Sincerely, 
 
 
 
____________________________ _________________________ __________ ____________________ 
Signature of Primary Responsible Party  Printed Name  Date                    E-mail Address 
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